FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027





\ '\gamma' \ \ \ \ \ \ \ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
× New			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name			
Document ID#			
Reel # U.S. Government			
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Airtronic, Inc. Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)			
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) ECO Air Products, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
ress (line 1) 9393 Princeton-Glendale Road of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Hamilton OH 45011			
City State/Country Zip Code			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
22/2001 GTON11 00000006 DE5362669 \			
C:581 40.00 OP /			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011436 FRAME: 0257

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	513-977-8606	
Name Maria L. Hinkel			
Address (line 1) Dinsmore & Shohl LLP			
Address (line 2) 1900 Chemed Center	200		
Address (line 3) 255 E. Fifth Street			
Address (line 4) Cincinnati, OH 45202			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P			
Patent Application Number(s)		Number(s)	
	DES. 362,669		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year			
signed by the first named executing inventor.			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
has not been assigned.			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Maria L. Hinkel Name of Person Signing	Maria L. Hinhel Signature	//3/200/ Date	

PATENT REEL: 011436 FRAME: 0258 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Airtronic, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), an Ohio corporation, having a

principal place of business at 9615 Inter Ocean Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45246, is the owner of

Design Patent No. 362669 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Eco Air Products, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation,

having a principal place of business at 9393 Princeton-Glendale Road, Hamilton, Ohio 45011, is

desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and sets over, unto said

Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and

under the Patent, nunc pro tunc, effective as of December 28, 2000.

Assignor hereby grants the firm of DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP the power to insert in this

Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order

to comply with the rules for recordation of this document.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that if has full right to convey the entire interest herein

assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the Patent, and testify

in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuing, reissue,

reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible

to aid said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper

protection for the Patent in all countries.

::ODMA\MHODMA\CINTI;632556;1

PATENT REEL: 011436 FRAME: 0259 AIRTRONIC, INC.

By:

David C. Freytag, President

Dated: December 28, 2000

STATE OF OHIO

) ss:

COUNTY OF HAMILTON

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 29th day of December, 2000.

Notary Public

CHARLES F. HERFLEIM, JR., Alloracy at Law MOTALY FORMUC - STATE OF ONLO MIT Comment on the no expiration cate, Section 147.03 O.S.C.

::ODMA\MHODMA\CINTI;632556;1

RECORDED: 01/08/2001

PATENT REEL: 011436 FRAME: 0260